REGENERATIVE UNIT
R1000
 EN
DE
About YASKAWA
A Leader in Inverter Drives
Technology
Discover new Energy Saving

7
Model Code Designation
Model Number Key for the R1000 Package
R1000
Regenerative Unit
Current Suppression Reactor
R1000 Packages
R1000 is available in pre confi gured packages including the R1000 and the current suppression reactor.
Main reactors have to be selected according to the drive used.
Capacity Part Number Kit Part Number IP20 cover for current
suppression reactor
(optional)[kW] Order Number R1000 Unit
Current Suppr.
Reactor (1%)
3.5 R1KIT40003AA AA CIMR-RC4A03P5FAA B1509105 IP20-Box31
5 R1KIT40005AA AA CIMR-RC4A0005FAA B1509105 IP20-Box31
7 R1KIT40007AA AA CIMR-RC4A0007FAA B1509106 IP20-Box31
10 R1KIT40010AA AA CIMR-RC4A0010FAA B1509107 IP20-Box31
14 R1KIT40014AA AA CIMR-RC4A0014FAA B1509108 IP20-Box31
17 R1KIT40017AA AA CIMR-RC4A0017FAA B1509108 IP20-Box31
20 R1KIT40020AA AA CIMR-RC4A0020FAA B1509109 IP20-Box31
28 R1KIT40028AA AA CIMR-RC4A0028FAA B1509110 IP20-Box32
35 R1KIT40035AA AA CIMR-RC4A0035AAA B1504118 IP20-Box32
43 R1KIT40043AA AA CIMR-RC4A0043AAA B1509111 IP20-Box32
53 R1KIT40053AA AA CIMR-RC4A0053AAA B1509112 IP20-Box33
73 R1KIT40073AA AA CIMR-RC4A0073AAA B1509113 IP20-Box35
105 R1KIT40105AA AA CIMR-RC4A0105AAA B1509114 IP20-Box35
150 R1KIT40150AA AA CIMR-RC4A0150AAA B1505002 IP20-Box39
210 R1KIT40210AA AA CIMR-RC4A0210AAA B1505008 IP20-Box39
300 R1KIT40300AA AA CIMR-RC4A0300AAA B1505011 IP20-Box39
Package Content
 R1000 Regenerative Braking Unit
 Current suppression reactor
 IP20 cover for current suppression reactor (optional)
Regenerative Package
R1000 Kit
AA4 A0300 A
IP cover for current suppression reactor
IP00 (no Cover) A
With IP20 Cover B
A
Rated Voltage
380-480 Vac 4
Customized Specifi cations
Standard model A
R1KIT
Rated Power [kW]
3.5 0003
... ...
300 0300
Revision
Initial Release A